Attachment A

HOME 2008 Reprogramming Recommendations

2008 REQUESTS BY CATEGORY:

PROGRAM

HOUSING

Bishop’s Creek Community Development Corp.

Commonbond Communities
Department of City Development
Department of City Development
Department of City Development
Ezekiel Community Development Corp.
Global Vision Center

Intercession, Inc.

Martin Luther King Economic Dev. Corp
Milwaukee Christian Center

Milwaukee Christian Center

Milwaukee Urban League

Milwaukee Urban League

North Avenue Community Development Corp.

. Northcott Neighborhood Center
Northcott Neighborhood Center
Select Milwaukee
Sherman Asscciates
St. Catherine’s Residence
United Christian Church
United Methodist Children's Service
United Methadist Children's Service
West End Development Corp.

PLANNING/ ADMINISTRATION
Office of the Comptroller

ACTIVITY

54 units New Construction (3 story Bldg), 32nd and Hampton
Glenbrook Apartment project {(72units,rehab)

MNew Construction

Owner-Occupied Targeted investment Neighborhoods
Rental Rehab Targeted Investment Neighborhoods
New Construction: 3 single family homes, 16th & 17th Galena

Acquire, Rehabilitation & Sell

Andrea's Place, new construction 3276-86 N. 7th Street

King Drive Commons IlI

Freshstart-Youthbuild Training Program
Neighborhoed Improvement Program (NIP)

Metcalfe Park Homes

Sherman Garden Apariments, 5900 Sherman Blvd.
Mixed-use development; 3215 W. North Ave
Freshstart/Youthbuild land acquisition

New Construction: Single family homes, 26th & 27th Cheny Street
Homebuyer Assistance

Callahan Court, New Construction 1110 N. 7th Street
1032 East Knapp, Rehab of 7 units

24 units New Construction (Townhomes), 2702 N. 26th St
UMCS Townhomes, 1200 North 36th Street

24 units New Constr (4 story Bldg), 3900 W. Lisbon

Neighborhood improvement Program (NIP}

Administration

Page 1 of 1

Amount

CDGA
Recommendation

Reauested

§00,000.00
280,000.00
300,0Q0.0D
900,000.00
600,000.00
195,000.00

30,000.00
120,000.00
300,000.00
100,000.00
196,000.00
400,000.00
200,000.00

240,000.00

LT - B - - - T - B - N~ T - T - RS - B - B - e ]

40,000.00

=)

125,000.00
600,000.00
200,000.00
137,211.00
240,000.00
120,000.00

240,000.00

R R - B - R - B - ]

174,000.00

$ 20,000.00

865,000.00

135,000.00

B A A A B B B B B

©

72,015.00

4

40,000.00

200,000.00

. S BHB A @B B WA

L=s
1

3 R 3 ©«
1

C&ED
Commiitee

g -
$ 220,000.00
§ 680,000.00

§ 100,000.00

72,015.00

40,000.00

200,000.00

- - &3 A &3 R ©* A - 3 - R R
1

©“
[l

$6,257,211.00

$1,312,015.00

$1,312,015.00




