## Attachment A

## **HOME 2008 Reprogramming Recommendations**

## 2008 REQUESTS BY CATEGORY:

<u>PROGRAM</u>	ACTIVITY	Amount <u>Requested</u>		CDGA Recommendation		C & ED Committee	
HOUSING Bishop's Creek Community Development Corp.	54 units New Construction (3 story Bldg), 32nd and Hampton	\$	500,000.00	\$		\$	-
Commonbond Communities	Glenbrook Apartment project (72units,rehab)	\$	280,000.00	\$	-	\$	-
Department of City Development	New Construction	\$	300,000.00	\$	-	\$	220,000.00
Department of City Development	Owner-Occupied Targeted Investment Neighborhoods	\$	900,000.00	\$	865,000.00	\$	680,000.00
Department of City Development	Rental Rehab Targeted Investment Neighborhoods	\$	600,000.00	\$	135,000.00	\$	100,000.00
Ezekiel Community Development Corp.	New Construction: 3 single family homes, 16th & 17th Galena	\$	195,000.00	<b>,</b> \$	-	\$	-
Global Vision Center	Acquire, Rehabilitation & Sell	\$	30,000.00	\$	-	\$	-
Intercession, Inc.	Andrea's Place, new construction 3276-86 N. 7th Street	\$	120,000.00	\$	-	\$	-
Martin Luther King Economic Dev. Corp	King Drive Commons III	\$	300,000.00	\$	-	\$	<b>-</b>
Milwaukee Christian Center	Freshstart-Youthbuild Training Program	\$	100,000.00	\$		\$	-
Milwaukee Christian Center	Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP)	\$	196,000.00	\$	72,015.00	\$	72,015.00
Milwaukee Urban League	Metcalfe Park Homes	\$	400,000.00	\$	-	\$	-
Milwaukee Urban League	Sherman Garden Apartments, 5900 Sherman Blvd.	\$	200,000.00	\$	-	\$	-
North Avenue Community Development Corp.	Mixed-use development; 3215 W. North Ave	\$	240,000.00	\$	-	\$	•
Northcott Neighborhood Center	Freshstart/Youthbuild land acquisition	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00
Northcott Neighborhood Center	New Construction: Single family homes, 26th & 27th Cherry Street	\$	125,000.00	\$		\$	-
Select Milwaukee	Homebuyer Assistance	\$	600,000.00	\$	200,000.00	\$	200,000.00
Sherman Associates	Callahan Court, New Construction 1110 N. 7th Street	\$	200,000.00	\$		\$	-
St. Catherine's Residence	1032 East Knapp, Rehab of 7 units	\$	137,211.00	\$	-	\$	-
United Christian Church	24 units New Construction (Townhomes), 2702 N. 26th St.	\$	240,000.00	\$	-	\$	-
United Methodist Children's Service	UMCS Townhomes, 1900 North 39th Street	\$	120,000.00	\$	-	\$	-
United Methodist Children's Service	24 units New Constr (4 story Bldg), 3900 W. Lisbon	\$	240,000.00	\$		\$	~
West End Development Corp.	Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP)	\$	174,000.00	\$	-	\$	-
PLANNING/ ADMINISTRATION Office of the Comptroller	Administration	\$	20,000.00	\$	<del>-</del>	\$	

\$6,257,211.00 \$1,312,015.00 \$1,312,015.00